© Danfoss | 2023.10 AI143486465943en-010501 | 1
Standard Welded Stations
Type DSP 1 MAXI
Data sheet
General description and
application
District heating transfer stations provide the link
between district heating suppliers and customers’

MG1 = MAGNA 1
MG3 = MAGNA 3
Type designation for pump module
Data sheet	 DSP 1 MAXI
AI143486465943en-010501 | 3© Danfoss | 2023.10
Dimensions
dimensions with BFLV
dimensions with DSL
A
1
B
D
1
4
8
 W
 H
 B
 D
 A
1
4
8
Data sheet	 DSP 1 MAXI
4 | AI143486465943en-010501 © Danfoss | 2023.10
Capacity range
Temperature programs
(HT)
Capacity [kW]             100 125 150 175 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550
Temperatures
primary/secondary
Type no. selection
130->60/80<-55°C M 01 02 02 11 12 12 12 22 22 32 32
120->50/70<-45°C M 01 02 02 11 12 12 22 22 22 32 32
110->50/90<-45°C M 01 01 02 02 02 11 11 21 21 21 21
110->55/70<-50°C M 02 11 12 12 12 22 22 32 – – –
110->50/70<-45°C M 01 02 02 11 12 12 22 22 22 32 32
Please be aware, that in case of high di�erential temperature primary heatmeters or inserts for
can be oversized!
M = Please choose for these capacity standard station type DSA 1 MINI
 -   = Use impossible
Data sheet	 DSP 1 MAXI
AI143486465943en-010501 | 5© Danfoss | 2023.10
Ordering codes
codes type
pump module DSL BFLV
codes description codes description
861L0880 DSP1 MAXI PD-01 LT I260
861L1396 /
861L1397
DSL 25-120F MG1 /
DSL 25-120F MG3
861L1402
BFLV +thermometer
in dim DN32  *
861L0884 DSP1 MAXI PD-01 HT I260
861L0888 DSP1 MAXI PD-01 LT S035
861L0892 DSP1 MAXI PD-01 HT S035
861L0898 DSP1 MAXI-NA-01 HT I260
861L0894 DSP1 MAXI-NA-01 LT I260
861L0881 DSP1 MAXI PD-02 LT I260
861L0885 DSP1 MAXI PD-02 HT I260
861L0889 DSP1 MAXI PD-02 LT S035
861L0893 DSP1 MAXI PD-02 HT S035
861L0899 DSP1 MAXI-NA-02 HT I260
861L0895 DSP1 MAXI-NA-02 LT I260
861L0882 DSP1 MAXI PD-11 LT I260
861L1398 /
861L1399
DSL 32-120F MG1 /
DSL32-120F MG3
861L1403